256    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING, ON-ON-ON MAINTAINED ACTION, 1 AND 2 POLES
The industry’s smallest ON-ON-ON triple throw rocker switch is a
sealed, logic level switch offering 1M cycle life in a short, snap-in
package. Available in both single and double pole configurations,
with maintained action, this ON-ON-ON rocker is perfect for use as
a Forward-Neutral-Reverse (FNR) switch. The double pole version
offers redundancy for each switch state providing increased safety.

N
R
K1S PART NUMBER CODE Part Number Code Continues Below
K1S                  X                                   X                                                               X                                                 XX                         XX                        XX
PANEL THICKNESS AND MOUNTING
OPENING GUIDELINES➂
Legend Color*** Legend Orientation
Position  A  /  B  /  C
1. Red
2. Black
9. White
Z. No Legend
1. Std.
2. 90˚
3. 180˚
4. 270˚
Z.
➀ Mating Connector: MOLEX 51021-0600
➁ Mating Connector: MOLEX 51021-0800
➂ Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in inch [metric].
In the event of a conflict, the inch nominal value and tolerance will
take precedence.
➃ Rubber boot not available
* 6 PIN Connector not available with DPTT Circuit
** 8 PIN Connector not available with SPTT Circuit
*** Legend color cannot be same color as button color
(i.e. Red Button color cannot have Red Legend color)
POSITION "A" POSITION "C"
NO ORIENTATION
A C
A C
A C
A C
B
B
B
B
XXX X
K1S PART NUMBER CODE - Continued From Above
GASKET PART NUMBER (INCLUDED)
C807039-25-1
OPTIONAL BOOT PART NUMBER
C405810-25-12 (Translucent)
C405810-25-2 (Black)
PANEL THICKNESS: .086   .003  [2.18   0.08]
PANEL OPENING:
RECOMMENDED PANEL THICKNESS REQUIRES
EITHER THE PANEL GASKET OR THE OPTIONAL
RUBBER BOOT FOR PROPER FITMENT.
.485 .005
[12.32 0.12]
1.077 .005
[27.36 0.12]
.062
[1.57]
RECOMMENDED
PANEL OPENING
(REFERENCE)
258    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING, ON-ON-ON MAINTAINED ACTION, 1 AND 2 POLES
 DPTT - ON-ON-ON WIRED SCHEMATIC
 SPTT - ON-ON-ON WIRED SCHEMATIC
FORWARD NEUTRAL REVERSE
GRAY
PURPLE
PURPLE
FORWARD NEUTRAL REVERSE
BLACK
(POLE 1)
WHITE
(POLE 2)
GRAY
PURPLE
BLACKPURPLEBLACK
BLACK
(POLE 1)
WHITE
(POLE 2)
GREEN
GRAY
RED
PURPLE
BLUE
YELLOW
PURPLEBLACK
BLACK
(POLE 1)
WHITE
(POLE 2)
GREEN
RED
BLUE
YELLOW
GREEN
RED
BLUE
YELLOW
RED
BLUE
RED
BLUE
RED
BLUE
 WIRED CIRCUIT
DIAGRAM
K1SE _ T _ _ _ _ _
 K1SE _ H _ _ _ _ _
 CONNECTOR
CIRCUIT